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Wednesday 7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 42
USBC Certification:
President: FRANK SPECHT is on Lane 26
Vice President: JOE APRILE is on Lane 25
Secretary/Treasurer: CHARLIE DEKOWSKI is on Lane 28 pba1807@comcast.net

Important Messages

PLEASE CHECK YCQUR TEAMS LANE ASSI GNMVENTS
2 TEAVB HAVE DROPPED QUT OF OUR LEAGUE, WE NOW HAVE 40 TEAMS
THE LEAGUE SCHEDULE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO 40 TEAMS
TEAM #41 TAKE MY BLIND | S NOW TEAM #13

Team Standings

Points Points Pins+ Team High  High HDCP HDCP
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP _ _Avg HDCP Game _Sers _Game _Sers

1 9 1 WHAT U EXPECT 14 0 100.0 4021 601 53 681 1983 712 2076
2 40 36 TIANNA DAVID 12 2 85.7 4219 503 141 549 1528 748 2125
3 33 25 SLEEP IF U WANT ! 12 2 85.7 4171 618 37 714 1873 791 2104
4 37 29 STRIKE AND SPARE 12 2 85.7 4057 559 90 642 1701 759 2052
5 39 31 WE DEM BOYZ 12 2 85.7 4021 581 71 599 1768 686 2029
6 11 3 THREE ACES 12 2 85.7 3841 591 62 665 1853 713 1997
7 32 28 NIKKI'S ANGELS 10 4 71.4 3978 525 121 586 1622 723 2033
8 23 15 WATCH US ROLL 10 4 71.4 3907 439 198 524 1338 735 1971
9 15 7 SORRY I'M LATE 9 5 64.3 3959 565 85 610 1716 704 1998
10 16 12 QUIET STORM 9 5 64.3 3792 485 157 579 1513 725 1951
11 1 33 STELLA'S STRIKERS 9 5 64.3 3769 466 174 500 1455 661 1938
12 27 19 MIKE + SONS 8 6 57.1 4090 599 54 674 1899 748 2121
13 2 38 YOUR MOTHER'S FAVORITE BOW 8 6 57.1 3897 565 85 623 1769 707 2021
14 13 5 UNSTOPPABLES 8 6 57.1 3727 382 250 461 1193 698 1904
15 28 24 UNION DRIFTERS II 7 7 50.0 4120 646 12 770 2062 814 2194
16 3 35 QUIET STORM 7 7 50.0 4014 509 135 599 1780 698 2029
17 0 13 TAKE MY BLIND 7 7 50.0 3965 605 49 662 1866 717 2031
18 38 34 HEAVY HITTAS 7 7 50.0 3930 494 149 610 1599 770 2079
19 30 26 X MEN Il 7 7 50.0 3908 600 54 654 1845 704 1995
20 7 2 JLM 7 7 50.0 3901 586 66 628 1816 698 2026
21 14 10 WTF 7 7 50.0 3862 562 88 581 1703 661 1943
22 19 11 BLAZIN BLAZERS 7 7 50.0 3862 481 161 521 1484 682 1967
23 18 14 NOT ENOUGH HANDICAP 7 7 50.0 3794 379 252 421 1197 673 1953
24 29 21 3 THE HARD WAY 7 7 50.0 3776 481 161 556 1488 677 1973
25 22 18 CHINO TEAM 7 7 50.0 3719 547 101 572 1693 644 1909
26 6 39 SHOCKWAVE 7 7 50.0 3637 510 135 556 1459 725 1966
27 4 40 THE FAMILY 7 7 50.0 3606 429 207 481 1320 652 1833
28 10 6 3 DONS, NO DIVA 7 7 50.0 3605 537 110 593 1709 654 1892
29 12 8 POP & SONZ 6 8 42.9 3955 568 82 645 1786 735 2056
30 17 9 HUSTLE -N- FLOW 6 8 429 3910 551 98 577 1623 694 1974
31 25 17 TOMMY'S CREW 6 8 429 3797 449 189 542 1384 714 1903
32 20 16 BETTER THAN LAST YEAR 6 8 429 3768 502 142 551 1513 683 1909
33 35 27 WE GOT NOTHING 5 9 35.7 3760 498 145 565 1553 693 1937
34 31 23 WE HERE 5 9 35.7 3742 541 107 639 1731 721 1977
35 24 20 NIGHT HAWKS 4 10 28.6 3697 464 176 482 1398 653 1870
36 5 37 DAMMIT MAN 4 10 28.6 3607 485 157 550 1500 665 1845
37 26 22 GROSSIE'S GANG 3 11 21.4 3924 520 126 664 1671 797 2070
38 0 42 JUS 4 FUN 2 12 14.3 3881 472 169 541 1447 714 1966
39 34 30 LOC'DIN 2 12 14.3 3826 517 128 573 1583 692 1940
40 8 4 CODE 33 2 12 14.3 3811 541 107 583 1684 676 1963
41 36 32 FOXXX IN THE HOLE 0 14 3881 544 104 601 1673 708 1994
42 21 41 HAVE MERCY 0 14 3621 438 199 474 1251 667 1830
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
12 SORRY I'M LATE 704 631 663 1998 4 <—> YOURMOTHER'SFAV 656 707 658 2021 3
3-4  SHOCKWAVE 616 725 625 1966 5 <> WTF 611 649 659 1919 2
56  TAKE MY BLIND 717 628 589 1934 0 <—> QUIET STORM 725 631 595 1951 7
7-8  HAVE MERCY 545 618 667 1830 0 <> JLM 636 692 698 2026 7
9-10  THREE ACES 663 526 655 1844 5 <—> CHINO TEAM 644 579 587 1810 2
1112 UNSTOPPABLES 586 698 620 1904 3 <—> BETTER THAN LAST 612 607 640 1859 4
13-14  MIKE + SONS 667 748 706 2121 3 <—> POP & SONZ 735 608 713 2056 4
1516  BLAZIN BLAZERS 682 649 636 1967 2 <> UNION DRIFTERS II 648 814 732 2194 5
17-18  HUSTLE -N- FLOW 647 694 633 1974 4 <—> GROSSIE'S GANG 625 648 797 2070 3
19-20  SLEEP IF U WANT ! 791 620 693 2104 7 <—> NOTENOUGH HANDI 634 604 603 1841 0
21-22  TOMMY'S CREW 661 649 593 1903 4 <—>  NIKKI'S ANGELS 660 641 644 1945 3
23-24  WATCH US ROLL 640 647 649 1936 5 <—> LOCDIN 629 652 605 1886 2
2526 WE DEM BOYZ 682 686 624 1992 5 <—>  NIGHT HAWKS 506 606 625 1827 2
27-28 3 THE HARD WAY 529 661 613 1803 0 <>  TIANNA DAVID 702 675 748 2125 7
29-30 WE HERE 580 597 579 1765 0 <—> HEAVY HITTAS 629 770 680 2079 7
31-32  DAMMIT MAN 665 548 549 1762 2 <> XMENII 626 621 666 1913 5
33-34  STRIKE AND SPARE 676 709 620 2005 5 <—> JUS 4 FUN 628 573 714 1915 2
3536 WE GOT NOTHING 634 610 693 1937 5 <—> THE FAMILY 652 581 600 1833 2
37-38  WHAT U EXPECT 680 712 684 2076 7 <>  FOXXX IN THE HOLE 633 708 653 1994 0
39-40 QUIET STORM 641 698 646 1985 5 <--> CODE 33 672 669 622 1963 2
41-42  STELLA'S STRIKERS 661 575 595 1831 2 <—> 3 DONS, NO DIVA 654 596 642 1892 5
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20 21-22
Wk03 06/12 33-38 35-40 37-39 2-4 1-6 3-8 510 7-12 9-14 11-16 13-18
Wk04 06/19 == Position Round- Start Lane - 1
23-24 2526 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 3536 37-38 39-40 41-42
Wk03 06/12 15-20 17-22 19-24 21-26 23-28 25-30 27-32 29-34 31-36
Wk04 06/19 = Position Round- Start Lane - 1
Individual High Averages
Men 238.17 JAY YANCY Women 198.33 HEATHER HOLLEY
235.00 KEVIN EHNES 192.00 JOZY BENTLEY
232.00 JOHN HEITMANN 170.00 VIOLA WILLIAMS
223.33  JOHN MILLER 168.33 KARISMA LEWIS
223.17 ROB COTTINO 164.50 BEVERLY STEWART

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

770 UNION DRIFTERS II
714 SLEEP IF U WANT !

681 WHAT U EXPECT
Bowlers must have a minimum of 6 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Scratch Game

Men 279
278

278

234
226
208

Women
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MATT CHIN
CHARLIE DEKOWSKI
ROB COTTINO

JOZY BENTLEY
HEATHER HOLLEY
LAUREN LYNN

2062 UNION DRIFTERS Il

1983 WHAT U EXPECT
1899 MIKE + SONS

Scratch Series

741
731
718

617
591
556

KEVIN EHNES
ROB COTTINO
JOHN HEITMANN

HEATHER HOLLEY
JOZY BENTLEY
KARISMA LEWIS

814 UNION DRIFTERS Il
797 GROSSIE'S GANG
791 SLEEP IF U WANT !

Handicap Game

2194 UNION DRIFTERS Il

2125 TIANNA DAVID
2121 MIKE + SONS

Handicap Series
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Team Rosters
1- WHAT U EXPECT Lane 9 HDCP=53

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
CHRIS JONES 196 30 1181 6 592 582 220 616 2 3 - 1 1 -
MARSHA GONZALEZ bk190 36 544 3 548 541 194 544 2 - - - - -
LINEAR KORNEGAY 215 13 1293 6 651 641 250 676 - 5 1 - 1 1
2-JLM Lane7 HDCP=66

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 75's  200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
JOHN REMELGADO 201 26 1206 6 612 602 244 675 3 - 2 - - 1
LUIS MILANES JR bk196 30 579 3 585 578 205 579 2 1 - 1 - -
MIKE SEHEIN 189 36 1138 6 572 562 193 576 6 - - 2 - -
3 - THREE ACES Lane 11 HDCP=62

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
ANTHONY GOLABEIL 184 41 1107 6 558 548 235 628 3 1 1 - 1 -
FRANK SERVODIO 191 35 1149 6 579 569 227 585 1 1 2 2 - -
FRED GLECKER 216 12 1297 6 656 646 236 657 - 4 2 - 1 1
4 - CODE 33 Lane 8 HDCP=107

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 75's 200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
PAUL GAILLARD 173 51 1042 6 524 514 196 524 2 - - - - -
MAURICE WARE SR 173 51 1040 6 526 516 231 553 1 1 1 1 - -
STEPHEN GIST 195 31 1171 6 593 583 254 607 4 - 1 1 1 -
5 - UNSTOPPABLES Lane 13 HDCP=250

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
MICHELLIN FARMER 105 112 635 6 319 309 120 321 - - - - - -
HOPE SATTERFIELD 148 73 893 6 448 438 196 470 1 - - - - -
DEVON SANDERS 129 90 777 6 393 383 152 409 - - - - - -
6 - 3 DONS, NO DIVA Lane 10 HDCP=110

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
ANDRE WIGGINS bk176 48 499 3 503 496 182 499 1 - - - - -
JOHN POWERS 188 37 1133 6 568 558 254 642 1 1 1 - 1 -
JARODD PETTIFORD 173 51 1042 6 524 514 191 544 3 - - - - -
7 - SORRY I'M LATE Lane 15 HDCP=85

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
LARRY CRAWLEY 173 51 1039 6 527 517 205 548 1 1 - - - -
JOHN FRANCO 174 50 1046 6 529 519 202 530 2 1 - - - -
ROB RUBENFELD 218 10 1310 6 661 651 232 658 1 2 3 - - 2
8 - POP & SONZ Lane 12 HDCP=82

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 75's  200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
LONZIA ELLISON 190 36 1143 6 576 566 216 581 4 1 - 2 - -
CALVIN THOMAS 178 46 1071 6 540 530 217 542 1 2 - - - -
MANUEL RANEY 200 27 1201 6 608 598 255 663 3 1 1 - - 1
9 - HUSTLE -N- FLOW Lane 17 HDCP=98

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
SHEILA JAVIS bk142 79 353 3 355 348 126 353 - - - - - -
ANDRE JAVIS 177 47 1067 6 535 525 196 558 5 - - 1 - -
JOHN HEITMANN 232 0 1392 6 705 695 268 718 - 3 3 - - 2
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10-WTF Lane 14 HDCP=88

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
JOANNE TEWES 139 81 838 6 422 412 159 420 - - - - - -
MATT LODA 200 27 1204 6 605 595 259 627 4 - 1 1 1 -
JOHN MILLER 223 6 1340 6 676 666 245 682 1 2 3 - - 2
11 - BLAZIN BLAZERS Lane 19 HDCP=161

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
MARIE BLAZINSKI 138 82 829 6 422 412 177 431 1 - - - - -
ANDREW BURSH 173 51 1042 6 524 514 193 531 3 - - - - -
LOVELL YOUNG 170 54 1025 6 514 504 191 542 3 - - - - -
12 - QUIET STORM Lane 16 HDCP=157

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
JALEN BULL 120 99 722 6 367 357 151 403 - - - - - -
CANDICE BULL 189 36 1136 6 574 564 217 569 4 1 - 2 - -
DERRICK BULL 176 48 1058 6 535 525 211 541 1 2 - - - -
41 - HAVE MERCY Lane 21 HDCP=199

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
SEAN FARLEY 116 102 701 6 352 342 151 357 - - - - - -
LAUREN LYNN 153 69 923 6 463 453 208 497 - 1 - - - -
MIKE REGAN bk169 54 680 5 416 407 161 442 - - - - - -
14 - NOT ENOUGH HANDICAP Lane 18 HDCP=252

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
KAREN MARCOTULLIO 114 104 689 6 346 336 136 355 - - - - - -
WILFORD YOUNG 127 92 763 6 389 379 167 434 - - - - - -
STEVE MARCOTULLIO 138 82 830 6 421 411 160 422 - - - - - -
15 - WATCH US ROLL Lane 23 HDCP=198

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
SHERI REMELGADO 112 106 673 6 344 334 137 337 - - - - - -
CINDY NULTON 144 77 869 6 436 426 163 438 - - - - - -
COREY STAPLETON 183 42 1099 6 557 547 224 564 3 1 - 1 - -
16 - BETTER THAN LAST YEAR Lane 20 HDCP=142

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
CRYSTAL RYANES 153 69 919 6 467 457 168 490 - - - - - -
DIANE RIEDLINGER 141 80 848 6 430 420 151 443 - - - - - -
RICH RIEDLINGER bk208 19 1011 5 613 604 233 580 1 1 2 1 - -
17 - TOMMY'S CREW Lane 25 HDCP=189

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1  Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
JOE APRILE 136 84 821 6 412 402 177 481 1 - - - - -
TONY CUCCARO 136 84 818 6 415 405 156 431 - - - - - -
MATT CHIN bk177 47 607 3 611 604 279 607 - - 1 - 1 -
18 - CHINO TEAM Lane 22 HDCP=101

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 75's  200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
BEVERLY STEWART 164 59 987 6 498 488 191 552 3 - - 1 - -
HEATHER HOLLEY 198 28 1190 6 601 591 226 617 4 1 1 1 1 -
CHINO DOMINGUEZ 185 40 1110 6 564 554 207 568 3 1 - 1 - -
19 - MIKE + SONS Lane 27 HDCP=54

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
MICHAEL EHNES bk179 45 617 3 619 612 229 617 - - 2 - 1 -
KEVIN EHNES 235 0 1410 6 714 704 256 741 - 1 5 - - 2

1112 6 562 552 212 571 3

(9%/!&»‘ lE:mESPage 40f8 185 40
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20 - NIGHT HAWKS Lane 24 HDCP=176

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
THOMAS SHELL 158 64 952 6 479 469 181 526 2 - - - - -
DAVE SEGER 128 91 768 6 393 383 162 401 - - - - - -
HECTOR CORREA bk178 46 458 3 460 453 165 458 - - - - - -
21 - 3 THE HARD WAY Lane 29 HDCP=161

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
ORA LANGFORD 142 79 854 6 433 423 169 454 - - - - - -
DONNETTA MCNEAL-WILLIAMS  bk159 63 156 1 472 467 156 156 - - - - - -
EDDIE ENGRAM 180 45 1080 6 549 539 215 576 2 1 - 1 - -
22 - GROSSIE'S GANG Lane 26 HDCP=126

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
FRANK A. SPECHT 154 68 929 6 466 456 198 493 1 - - - - -
DONNA DEKOWSKI 145 76 870 6 444 434 200 472 - 1 - - - -
RICH ROTA 221 8 1327 6 671 661 266 706 2 2 2 - 1 1
23 - WE HERE Lane 31 HDCP=107

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
WILL LEAKE 163 60 978 6 498 488 194 530 1 - - - - -
HAYDEN DOWNES 179 45 1075 6 545 535 247 614 1 - 1 - 1 -
JAMES CAMPANELLI 199 27 1197 6 603 593 227 610 1 3 1 1 1 -
24 - UNION DRIFTERS Il Lane 28 HDCP=12

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
CHARLIE DEKOWSKI 219 9 1318 6 662 652 278 716 - 4 1 - 1 1
MIKE BALMANN 215 13 1292 6 652 642 259 696 1 2 2 1 - 1
BOB WEISENSEE bk212 16 650 3 652 645 233 650 - 2 1 - - 1
25 - SLEEP IF U WANT ! Lane 33 HDCP=37

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
JOZY BENTLEY 192 34 1152 6 585 575 234 591 3 1 1 2 - -
DARREN BEST 188 37 1128 6 573 563 236 596 4 - 1 1 - -
JAY YANCY 238 0 1429 6 722 712 277 716 1 - 5 - - 2
26 - X MEN IlIl Lane 30 HDCP=54

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
JAMES MORRIS 214 14 1287 6 648 638 231 655 1 3 2 - 1 1
GARY TYREE SR 192 34 1156 6 581 571 223 625 3 2 - - 1 -
JEROME CRAWFORD 194 32 1165 6 590 580 233 588 2 1 1 2 - -
27 - WE GOT NOTHING Lane 35 HDCP=145

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1  Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
BARBARA RAY 149 72 895 6 455 445 168 467 - - - - - -
NATALIE SUMMERFIELD 152 70 915 6 462 452 183 503 1 - - - - -
JAMES CAMP 197 29 1182 6 600 590 214 599 3 3 - 2 - -
28 - NIKKI'S ANGELS Lane 32 HDCP=121

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
JAN MARKOWYZC 160 63 961 6 488 478 178 486 2 - - - - -
NIKKI MARKOWYCZ 143 78 863 6 433 423 162 433 - - - - - -
JOHN FATIGATI 222 7 1332 6 675 665 246 703 1 3 2 - 1 1
29 - STRIKE AND SPARE Lane 37 HDCP=90

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
VIOLA WILLIAMS 170 54 1020 6 519 509 206 534 2 1 - - - -
CARMELO MCNEIL 192 34 1153 6 584 574 257 643 3 1 1 - 1 -

1182 6 600 590 233 610 1

SHOMES WL AMR 5 of 6 197 29
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30-LOCDIN Lane 34 HDCP=128

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
PELTON ESANNASON JR 173 51 1040 6 526 516 190 542 4 - - - - -
CHARLENE LINTON 151 71 910 6 458 448 168 468 - - - - - -
JAYLEN ESANNASON 193 33 1162 6 584 574 233 643 3 - 2 - 1 -
31 - WEDEM BOYZ Lane 39 HDCP=71

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
ROBB VAN CLIEF 193 33 1161 6 585 575 220 603 2 2 - 1 1 -
ALEX JAMES 201 26 1211 6 607 597 237 630 2 1 2 1 1 -
CHRIS JUSTICE 187 38 1127 6 565 555 223 584 3 1 - 1 - -
32 - FOXXX IN THE HOLE Lane 36 HDCP=104

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
BRANDON YOUNG 173 51 1039 6 527 517 222 550 2 1 - 1 - -
FRED ARCHIE 172 52 1033 6 524 514 204 521 1 1 - - - -
REGGIE WARREN bk199 27 611 3 613 606 212 611 1 2 - - 1 -
33 - STELLA'S STRIKERS Lane 1 HDCP=174

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's 225's 550's _600's 650's
KARINA SANSONE 121 98 727 6 371 361 144 388 - - - - - -
JESSE HERNANDEZ 150 72 902 6 457 447 179 466 1 - - - - -
LARRY SANSONE 195 31 1174 6 590 580 216 631 2 3 - - 1 -
34 - HEAVY HITTAS Lane 38 HDCP=149

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
WENDY GRIFFIN 135 85 814 6 410 400 180 463 2 - - - - -
ED NOEL 149 72 896 6 454 444 183 460 1 - - - - -
ARLINGTON KING 210 18 1260 6 639 629 250 700 1 2 2 1 - 1
35 - QUIET STORM Lane 3 HDCP=135

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
SCOTT FRAZIER 182 43 1095 6 552 542 225 564 2 1 1 1 - -
TIM JUDSON 150 72 452 3 454 447 159 452 - - - - - -
ED JONES 177 47 1062 6 540 530 209 540 2 1 - - - -
36 - TIANNA DAVID Lane 40 HDCP=141

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
TIANNA DAVID 139 81 837 6 423 413 163 465 - - - - - -
KARISMA LEWIS 168 55 1010 6 511 501 202 556 1 2 - 1 - -
MICHAEL KIMBLE 196 30 1178 6 595 585 213 600 4 2 - 1 1 -
37 - DAMMIT MAN Lane 5 HDCP=157

To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1  Game Sers _175's _200's _225's 550's _600's _650's
JACQUENETTE POWELL-BUTLER 156 66 941 6 472 462 191 472 1 - - - - -
ROBERT ROBERSON 153 69 919 6 467 457 192 466 1 - - - - -
LES ROBERSON 176 48 1057 6 536 526 212 562 2 1 - 1 - -
38 - YOUR MOTHER'S FAVORITE BOWLER Lane 2 HDCP=85

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
DAVAUN BARTEE 160 63 960 6 489 479 179 508 2 - - - - -
ROBERT BROWN 190 36 1142 6 577 567 223 622 3 2 - - 1 -
DAVANTE MCDUFFIE 215 13 1291 6 653 643 258 695 2 - 3 1 - 1
39 - SHOCKWAVE Lane 6 HDCP=135

To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's 200's 225's 550's 600's _650's
MARIA JONES bk134 86 394 3 398 391 145 394 - - - - - -
ETHAN DAVIS bk177 47 377 3 379 372 138 377 - - - - - -
DOBRY AONES,ge s o 8 bk199 27 561 3 567 560 245 561 1
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40 - THE FAMILY Lane 4 HDCP=207
To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers _175's _200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
GENE HARDEN 108 109 650 6 331 321 127 353 - - - - - -
JANNIE HARDEN 118 100 712 6 359 349 146 375 - - - - - -
JASON HARDEN 203 24 1218 6 618 608 253 626 1 1 2 1 1 -
13 - TAKE MY BLIND Lane 41 HDCP=49
To Raise ToDrop  High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
NICK ZORRILLA 198 28 1192 6 599 589 237 596 - 3 1 2 - -
EDDIE ZORRILLA 184 41 1104 6 561 551 206 565 3 1 - 1 - -
ROB COTTINO 223 6 1339 6 677 667 278 731 - 1 4 - 1 1
42 - JUS 4 FUN Lane 42 HDCP=169
To Raise To Drop High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers 175's 200's 225's 550's 600's 650's
MAMIE BATTE 134 86 806 6 409 399 161 406 - - - - - -
ROBIN BATTE 135 85 814 6 410 400 159 420 - - - - - -
ANTHONY SELPH 203 24 1223 6 613 603 256 627 1 3 1 1 1 -
Temporary Substitutes
m Men
Name Avg Pins Gms Name Avg Pins Gms
ALFORD, ANDREW bk216 727 3 MCKENZIE, TERRY 195 1170 6
KONTRA, BOB 194 1167 6 MCLEAN, JAMES bk192 523 3
MACK, TIM bk218 742 3 WECKSTEIN, MATT bk176 516 3
" Women
Name Avg Pins Gms Name Avg Pins Gms
FINKLEA, TANYA bk213 595 3 MILES, PAULINE bk139 504 3
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
770 UNION DRIFTERS I 2062 UNION DRIFTERS 1l 814 UNION DRIFTERS II 2194 UNION DRIFTERS II
714 SLEEP IF U WANT ! 1983 WHAT U EXPECT 797 GROSSIE'S GANG 2125 TIANNA DAVID
681 WHAT U EXPECT 1899 MIKE + SONS 791 SLEEP IF U WANT! 2121 MIKE + SONS
674 MIKE + SONS 1873 SLEEP IF U WANT ! 770 HEAVY HITTAS 2104 SLEEP IF U WANT !
664 GROSSIE'S GANG 1816 JLM 748 MIKE + SONS 2079 HEAVY HITTAS
748 TIANNA DAVID
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 CHARLIE DEKOWSKI 741 KEVIN EHNES
268 JOHN HEITMANN 718 JOHN HEITMANN
266 RICH ROTA 716 CHARLIE DEKOWSKI
259 MIKE BALMANN 716 JAY YANCY
258 DAVANTE MCDUFFIE 706 RICH ROTA
Women 234 JOZY BENTLEY 617 HEATHER HOLLEY
226 HEATHER HOLLEY 561 JOZY BENTLEY
208 LAUREN LYNN 556 KARISMA LEWIS
206 VIOLA WILLIAMS 534 VIOLA WILLIAMS
200 KARISMA LEWIS 503 NATALIE SUMMERFIELD
200 DONNA DEKOWSKI
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 125 95 30
Number of games bowled 373 283 Q0
Actual average of week's scores 176.20 185.49 146.97
How many games above average 189 145 44
How many games below average 177 134 43
Pins above/below average per game 2.52 218 3.60
How many people raised average 66 50 16
by this amount 9.69 9.77 9.46
How many people went down 57 43 14
by this amount -8.33 9.01 -6.25
League average before bowling 173.96 183.55 143.59
League average after bowling 175.28 184.61 145.72
Change in league average 1.32 1.06 213
League Average Week-by-Week
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